504579842 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4626553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL R. D'AMICO	05/13/2013
XIAOYU MIAO	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14695600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)355-1119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125822455

Email: google@ds-patent.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVIDSON SHEEHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8834 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1500-BSTZ170-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA MACLAREN	
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha MacLaren/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7171P170_Assignment_051413_DIV#page1.tif source=7171P170_Assignment_051413_DIV#page2.tif

PATENT 504579842 REEL: 043781 FRAME: 0596

-1-

EchoSign Tra**₽A⊞ENT**er: TSG7UJL4C36X35 🍱 REEL: 043781 FRAME: 0597

Rev. 1/08/2010

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

May 13, 2013

Date

Samuel R. D'Amico

May 7, 2013 Xiaoyu Miao (May 7, 2013)

Date

Xiaoyu Miao

Assignment Document Return Address: **BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP** 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Phone: (206) 292-8600

-2-

Rev. 1/08/2010